
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 

• 
INTERGOVE\tNMENTAl AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT 

OF HEALTH SERVICES 
1740 West Adams, Room 303 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-1040 

(602) 542-1741 FAX 

Contract No.: ADHS13-040489 I Amendment No.: 3 
Procurement Officer: 

Delilah Gonzalez 

HIV CARE AND SERVICES 

Effective April 1, 2015, it is mutua'iy agreed that the Intergovernmental Agreement referenced is amended as follows: 

1. Pursuant to, Terms and Conditions, Provision Six (6), Contract Changes , Item 6.1, Amendments, Purchase 
Orders and Change Orde"s, the Agreement is hereby extended through March 31 , 2018. 

2. The Price Sheet of the original Agreement is hereby replaced with the revised Price Sheet of this Amendment (3). 
The total of the revised .Jrice Sheet is increased from $56,666.00 to $77,871.00 due to the following line item 
changes: 

2.1 Core Medical Personnel & ERE increased by $19,776.00, from $50,011.00 to $69,787.00, due to an 
increase of 1.30 in their personnel. 

2.2 Core Medical Services Delivered remains at the same amount, $1 ,005.00. 

2.3 Adm inistration Serv:::es Delivered increased by $1 ,429.00, from $5,650.00 to $7,079.00, due to increased 
early intervention se:vices. 

ALL OTMER PROVISIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Contractor Name: 

PIMA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

3950 SOUTH COUNTRY CLUB ROAD 
Address: 

TUCSON AP~ZONA 85714 
City State Zip 

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 11-952, the undersigned public agency attorney has determined 
that this Intergovernmental Agreement is in proper form and is within the powers and 
authority granted under the laws of Arizona 

Sig?lattlre Date 

Pnnt Name ~ l Till~ l 

Authorized Signature 

Print Name 

Title 

This Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment shall be 
effective the date indicated. The Public Agency is hereby 
cautioned not to commence any billable work or provide any 
material, service or construction under this IGA until the IGA 
has been executed by an authorized ADHS signatory. 

State of Arizona 

Signed this day_ of 2015. 

Procurement Officer 

RESERVED FOR USE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE Attorney General Contract No.: P001 2014000078 , \\ hich is an Agreement 
between public agencies, has been re\ ie' ~d pursuant to. \ .R.S. § 11-952 by the 
undersigned Assistant Attorney, who has determined that it is in proper form and is Under House Bill 2011, A.R.S. § 11 ~952 

1--'--'w"'-ith:.:..:i.::.n..::th.:..::e....<:..::. piOW.;.;_;;_:er.=..s -=an~d:c...:a:..::u..::.th:..::o::..:.rity"'-'"g"-'lran=.:..:tec..:.d....:u.::.nd.::.ce;.:..r..::th:..::e....:la;.;.;w....::s....::oc..:..f..::th:..::e-=S..:..:ta'-'-te'-'o::..:.f..:..Ar=-1:..::. Z.;.;On-"'a;;_. ---i WaS amended tO remOVe the 
reguirement that Intergovernmental 

rS~ig-n-at~ur-e------------------------------~D-.at-e------~ Agreemen~ be ~~~e~~1tn rne 

Print Name Assistant At~~ey General Et_~~~~~Jn.~4 v?./1/ ) 

~~~poi~:ing Authority g Deslgne't ~ 
., ·~~·· ..................... . 



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 

• 
INTERGO'/Ef:NMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT 

OF HEALTH SERVICES 
1740 West Adams, Room 303 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-1040 

(602) 542-1741 FAX 

Contract No.: AC;-iS13-040489 I Amendment No.: 3 Procurement Officer: 
Delilah Gonzalez 

REVISED PRICE SHEET 

Pima County 

Effective April 1, 2015 

Cost Reimbursernant Line Items Annual Amount 

Core Medical Personnel & ERE $69,787.00 

Core Medical Services Delivered $1 ,005.00 
Support Services Personnel & ERE $0.00 

Support Services Delivered $0.00 

Administration Personnel & ERE $0.00 

Administration Services Delivered $7,079.00 

Total not to exceed: $77,871.00 


